GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2092
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

SC STVACANCIES INKVS
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of backlog vacancies for SCs/STs in the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan; and

(b) the steps taken or likely to be taken by the Government to fill up the said backlog vacancies?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) There are 33 backlog posts for Schedule Castes and 46 posts for Schedule Tribes in different categories in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) to be filled up by direct recruitment lying vacant at present. These posts have already been notified by KVS for filling up.
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